r	
Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Sacramento Address: PO Box 839 Sacramento, CA 95812	From: Public Agency: Reclamation District No. 3 Address: P.O. Box 1011 Walnut Grove, CA 95690 Contact: Daniel Wilson Phone: 916-776-1945 Lead Agency (if different from above): Same Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2019079082
Project Title: Grand Island Levee Seepage Cutoff Wall	
Project Applicant: Reclamation District No. 3	
Project Location (include county): Sacramento County	
Project Description:	
Grand Island, along the left river bank of Steamboat Sloud constructing a cutoff wall. The Project involves constructing design water surface elevation (DWSE) of approximately (NGVD 29) to a depth of approximately 55–80 feet. This is to advise that the Reclamation District No. 3 Lead Agency or Reclamation Reclamation District No. 3	ing a three-foot-wide cutoff wall from the 1957 16 feet National Geodetic Vertical Datum 29 has approved the above
described project on 1/27/2020 and has made the	
(date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
	t on the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. Individual of the project. Individual of the project.
described project. I. The project [will will not] have a significant effect Described Project [will will not] have a significant effect Described Project Des	tion the environment. This project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It project. It project. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.
described project. I. The project [will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cond. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the particle is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded in the particle is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded in the particle is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded in the particle is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded in the particle is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded in the particle is a variable to the General Public at:	ton the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.
described project. I. The project [will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cond. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 4. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the paragraph of the general Public at: MBK Engineers, 455 University Avenue, Suite 100, Sac Signature (Public Agency):	tion the environment. This project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It project. It project. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

JAN 28 2070 STATE CREVARINGHOUSE